Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102332708 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY 12-27-02 Name: JET Electronics & Technology, Inc. 3925 Embassy Parkway Akron, Ohio 44333-1799 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Street Address: 5353 52nd Street, S.E. Limited Partnership Corporation-State - New York City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49588-0873 Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association_ Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other Capital Contribution Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 12-29-1994 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1117583 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Yes 🔽 No concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: James M. Rashid Internal Address: GOODRICH CORPORATION 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Four Coliseum Centre 8. Deposit account number: 2730 West Tyvola Road 50-1993 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28217 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. James M. Rashid Name of Person Signing December 19 2002 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01/08/2003 TDINZ1 00000076 501993 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 1117583 40.00 CH

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 2644 FRAME: 0897

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The B.F.Goodrich Company, effective as of December 29, 1994, hereby makes a contribution to capital of Jet Electronics and Technology, Incorporated, all of the assets and liabilities received by The B.F.Goodrich Company as a dividend from BFGoodrich FlightSystems, Inc. as of December 29, 1994.

George K. Sherwood

Vice President - Tax Administration

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

Nicholas J. Calise

Vice President, Associate General Counsel

and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 2644 FRAME: 0898